Name of Proposed Contractor: Carey McCoy

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/3/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41188

Contract Amount: \$9,974.07

Scope of Services: Assist in the day to day administration of the School Safety tasks for the

Director and Specialists.

Dates of Contract: 11/9/20-6/30/21

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Spouse is an Investigator for Nebraska

State Patrol.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

zainab.rida@nebraska.gov (402) 471-4620

Name of Proposed Contractor: Nebraska Children & Families Foundation

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/16/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41194

Contract Amount: \$100,000

Scope of Services: Provide strategic advice and guidance to the Commissioner of Education on engaging with and supporting children, families, and communities across the state in response to the COVID-19 pandemic.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members: Sara Woods, University of Nebraska of Omaha; Liliana Bronner, University of Nebraska Medical Center; John Ewing Jr, Douglas County Treasurer's Office.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

zainab.rida@nebraska.gov (402) 471-4620

Name of Proposed Contractor: Anne Bennett

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/17/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41195

Contract Amount: \$24,000

Scope of Services: Support teachers in the deep implementation of the Pyramid Model

practices.

Dates of Contract: 1/18/21-1/17/22

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Anne is an employee of Auburn Public

Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: amy.rhone@nebraska.gov (402) 471-4323

Name of Proposed Contractor: Mary Osterloh

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 11/19/2020

NDE Contract Number: 41197

Contract Amount: \$32,000

Scope of Services: Serve as PBIS Regional Coach.

Dates of Contract: 1/1/21-12/31/21

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Mary is a Lincoln Public Schools employee.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Special Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: amy.rhone@nebraska.gov (402) 471-4323